«Back

Field Safety Notice on Durex Real Feel & Durex Latex Free

Field Safety Notice on Durex Real Feel & Durex Latex Free

Tests have shown that some batches which are currently on the market in UK & Ireland, do not pass the requirements for burst pressure towards the end of the shelf life for the product.

The affected products' details are as follows:

PIP Code Product Description Supplier Affected Batches
3984846 Durex Real Feel x 6 Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare Ltd 1000438054
3991007 Durex Real Feel x 12 Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare Ltd 1000444370
1000419930
1000444367
1000416206
1000474804
Alliance Do Not Stock Durex Latex Free x 12 Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare Ltd 1000444367
1000433145
Alliance Do Not Stock Durex Real Feel x 18 Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare Ltd 1000434066
1000430479

For stock enquiries and technical information please contact Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare Ltd on consumer.realtions-hcukroi@rb.com or 01753 506 950.

Recipients of this Drug Alert should bring it to the attention of relevant contacts.

 

Please return all affected stock to your original supplier for credit. Unfortunately we can only accept stock purchased from us (Alliance Healthcare Distribution Limited). Any other stock will be returned to your stores/Pharmacies.

If you have any questions, then please contact your local Service Centre Customer Services team.